

02-07-2000

## 

Washington, D.C. 20231

	FORM PTO-1619A	I TODISE VALLE		T u	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	(Rev. 6-99)	101259	554		Patent and Trademark Office			
	•	of Detects and Todowalks, Di		riainal dagumant a				
	To the Honorable Commissioner  1. Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	JAN 1 8 2000	Name of Con		y(ies): G-HEE			
	Reel# Frame # _		Additional Name(s) o	f conveying part	y(s) attached? Yes No			
	3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies	s):	4. Nature of cor	nveyance:				
	Name: HYUNDAI-ELECTRONICS IN	NDUSTRIES CO.,	X Assignme	nt	Merger			
	Street Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri,	Bubal-eub,	Security A	greement	Change of Name			
	City: Kyoungki-do,	Zip: <b>467-860</b>	Other:					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d? ☐Yes X No	Execution Date:	10181999				
		oatent number(s): filed together with a new application, the application is :						
	x the filing date of the application is							
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09428535		B. Patent No.(s)	)				
	6 Name and address of party to whor concerning this matter should be m	•	7. Number of ap	pplications a	nd patents 1			
	CUSTOMER NUMBER  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN  400 Seventh Street,  Washington, DC 20  Tel. 202-638-660  Attorney Docket No. 11349-P63984	& STERN, PLLC N.W. 0004 66		cies in enclo	sed fees are authorized account 06-1358			
02/04/2000 1 01 FC:581	NGUYEN 00000181 09428535 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE					
	10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Yoon S. Ham, Esq. 45,307  January 18, 2000							
	Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	g. # Signature Date  Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-						

JPH&S 103-11/99

Ι,

(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors		STATES OF AMERICA-AS	SSIGNMENT	
(1-0) Insert Name(s) of inventors	(1) _			
•				
	(4) _			
	(5)	- La Algren - La A		
	(6)			
	to ea	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (	\$1.00), and other good and valuable considers sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle er to	ations paid dged, the
	(7)	HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUST	RIES CO., LTD.	
(7) Insert Name of assignee				
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8) c		ub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do, 46	7-860,
(-)		Korea		
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(9) a	Corporation	of Republic of Kore	ea
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	te	erritories, dependencies and possessions, in the		
(10) insert Identification of Invention,	(10)		ONTROLLING DATA STROBE SIGNA	L IN
such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	_	DDR SDRAM		
see to the second second			an application for patent in the United States of	America d assigned
(11) Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11) 3	aid application having been executed/filed on Berial No	(and	a assigned
orovisions of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorous James resulting from this applicated hereby covenants that he has (the will not execute, any agreement in configuration of the undersigned hereby grant sower to insert on this assignment are states.	Protection perform all perform all perform all perform all perform and performed perfo	of Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary request(s) the Commissioner of Patents any continuing or divisional applications thereof all right to convey the entire interest herein the firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern identification which may be necessary or defined the statement of the statemen	ct which may be necessary in connection with to obtain a grant of a valid United States put of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the erassigned, and that he has (they have) not experience, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. estrable in order to comply with the rules of the discontinuous content.	atent to the steel tents of the other interest ecuted, and 20004, the
			/1-4/ //	(SEAL)
Date Oct. 18, 1999	Name of I	nventor <u>HAN, JONG-HEE</u> typed name	Shinho	
		oventor CHU. SHIN-HO	Shimho	(SEAL)
Date		typed name		
Date	Name of I	nventor		(SEAL)
Data	Name of I	typed name		(SEAL)
Date	Name of it	typed name		<del></del>
Date	Name of I	nventortyped_name		(SEAL)
Date	Name of I	••		(SEAL)
		typed name		
domestically signed. If not, then the	e executio	n by the inventor(s) should be witnesse	Consul if signed abroad, or a Notari d by at least two witnesses who sign he	y public i re:
<ul> <li>A additional inventor's names a separate sheet.</li> </ul>	and signa	tures on a Witness CHO, JAE-HO	NG Cho Jac Mang	
Jopan and and an		Witness CHO, SUNG-IM	19400	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

THE JENIFER BUILDING

400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/93

**RECORDED: 01/18/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 010522 FRAME: 0945**